No.EX※※-OME0015-G
PRODUCT NAME
SI unit for DeviceNetTM
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EX120-SDN1(-X2/-X26/-X77)
EX121-SDN1(-X2/-X26/-X77)
EX122-SDN1(-X2/-X26/-X77)
EX124U/D-SDN1(-X2/-X26/-X77)

-8-
No.EX※※-OME0015-G
How to Order
-9-
No.EX※※-OME0015-G
Summary of Product Parts
○EX120-SDN1 (-X2/-X26/-X77)
○EX121-SDN1 (-X2/-X26/-X77)
○EX122-SDN1 (-X2/-X26/-X77)
-10-
No.EX※※-OME0015-G
○EX124U/D-SDN1 (-X2/-X26/-X77)
No. Element Description
1 Power supply connector
The power supply connector, provided as an accessory, is used to supply the
power for the solenoid valves. ∗1
EX12∗-SDN1/-X2: Green
EX12∗-SDN1-X26/-X77: Gray
2 Communication
connector
The communication connector is used to connect to the DeviceNetTM line. ∗1
EX12∗-SDN1/-X2: Green
EX12∗-SDN1-X26/-X77: Gray
3 Display Displays the status of the unit with LEDs.
4 Switch setting For performing the address/communication speed setting etc.
5 Mounting bracket For mounting to a DIN rail.
6 Output connector The output connector is used to connect the valve manifold.
7 Wiring entry (4 places)
For connecting the communication and power supply cables to the SI unit.
For wiring, use a G1/2 cable gland to achieve enclosure rating of IP65. The cable
gland should conform to the wire diameter of the communication and power supply
cables and should be tightened with the specified torque.
Incorrect handling of the wiring entry may allow foreign matter to enter the SI unit,
which will lead to a malfunction and damage to the SI unit. Use the waterproof plug
assembly (part number: AXT100-B04A) for unused wiring entries.
Accessory
Round head screw (M4x10) with
spring washer
(EX124U/D-SDN1 only)
Connects the SI unit to the valve manifold. (4 pcs.)
∗1: Refer to page 11 for applicable connectors.
∗2: Refer to page 14 for the LED display and settings.
-11-
No.EX※※-OME0015-G
Installation and wiring
■Installation
Connect the valve manifold to the SI unit when installing the SI unit.
Refer to the catalogue for the valve manifold dimensions.
■Wiring
○Communication wiring
MSTB2, 5/5-STF-5, 08AU connectors manufactured by Phoenix Contact are attached to the SI unit for
mounting on the cable.
The connector screws should be tightened securely with a tightening torque of 0.5 to 0.6 Nm.
Applicable cable of the communication connector
Cable cross section 0.2 mm2 to 2.5 mm2/AWG24 to 12
Communication connector
Terminal Wire colour Connection
V- Black (-) side of DeviceNetTM power supply cable
CANL Blue Low side of communication cable
FG (DRAIN) - Ground / Shield wire
CANH White High side of communication cable
V+ Red (+) side of DeviceNetTM power supply cable
Note
Wiring should be carried out with the power supply turned off.
Do not route the communication cable near to high voltage cables such as a power cable or high
current electrical cable.
Be sure to connect terminal resistors to both ends of the DeviceNetTM main cable.
The drain wire should be connected to ground at one point only in the communication network.
Grounding should only be made at one point.
-12-
No.EX※※-OME0015-G
○DeviceNetTM Media Topology
A shielded twisted pair cable for DeviceNetTM should be used.